



Product

Ingredient Statement

Allergens Statement

| Capers Collection Pizzas  |   |  |
|---|---|--|
| <b>Alfunghi - Gluten Free Base</b>                                | Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Mushrooms (27%), Sliced Ham (Pork, Water, Modified Starch (1442, 1414, 1450), Salt, Acidity Regulator (325), Sugar, Dextrose, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 508), Vegetable Gums (407, 415), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Maltodextrin, Natural Flavour, Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Pepperoni (Meat Including Pork, Salt, Spices, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452), Antioxidant (316), Fermented Rice, Preservative (250)), Camembert Cheese (Contains Milk), Garlic, Parsley Raw (Parsley), Mixed Herbs  | Contains Milk.                         |
| <b>Alfunghi – Large, Small and Rustico Thin</b>                   | Mushrooms (25%), Wheat Flour, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Flour Treatment Agents (300, 920), Enzyme (Amylase), Water, Sliced Ham (Pork, Water, Modified Starch (1442, 1414, 1450), Salt, Acidity Regulator (325), Sugar, Dextrose, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 508), Vegetable Gums (407, 415), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Maltodextrin, Natural Flavour, Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Pepperoni (Meat Including Pork, Salt, Spices, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452), Antioxidant (316), Fermented Rice, Preservative (250)), Camembert Cheese (Contains Milk), Garlic, Compressed Yeast, Parsley Raw (Parsley), Mixed Herbs   | Contains Wheat, Milk, Gluten.          |
| <b>BBQ Bonanza - Gluten Free Base</b>                             | Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Marinated Beef (Beef, Food Acid (325), Garlic, Soy, Modified Starch, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Mineral Salt (451), Preservative (223), Onion, Water Added), Streaky Bacon (Pork, Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Natural Wood Smoke), Sliced Ham (Pork, Water, Modified Starch (1442, 1414, 1450), Salt, Acidity Regulator (325), Sugar, Dextrose, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 508), Vegetable Gums (407, 415), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Maltodextrin, Natural Flavour, Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Pepperoni (Meat Including Pork, Salt, Spices, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452), Antioxidant (316), Fermented Rice, Preservative (250)), Barbeque Sauce, Parsley Raw (Parsley) | Contains Milk, Soybean.                |
| <b>BBQ Bonanza –Large, Small and Rustico Thin</b>                 | Wheat Flour, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Flour Treatment Agents (300, 920), Enzyme (Amylase), Water, Marinated Beef (Beef, Food Acid (325), Garlic, Soy, Modified Starch, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Mineral Salt (451), Preservative (223), Onion, Water Added), Streaky Bacon (Pork, Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Natural Wood Smoke), Sliced Ham (Pork, Water, Modified Starch (1442, 1414, 1450), Salt, Acidity Regulator (325), Sugar, Dextrose, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 508), Vegetable Gums (407, 415), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Maltodextrin, Natural Flavour, Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Pepperoni (Meat Including Pork, Salt, Spices, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452), Antioxidant (316), Fermented Rice, Preservative (250)), Barbeque Sauce, Compressed Yeast, Parsley Raw (Parsley)  | Contains Wheat, Milk, Soybean, Gluten. |
| <b>BBQ Chicken &amp; Mushroom Pizza Gluten Free Base</b>          | Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Chicken (23%) (Chicken, Salt, Dextrose, Citrus Flour, Yeast Extract, Antioxidant (316), Food Acid (325), Thickener (407), Preservative (223), Mineral Salt (451), Water Added), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Red Onion, Mushrooms (9%), Barbeque Sauce, Garlic, Parsley Raw (Parsley)  | Contains Milk.                         |
| <b>BBQ Chicken &amp; Mushroom - Large, Small and Rustico Thin</b> | Wheat Flour, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Flour Treatment Agents (300, 920), Enzyme (Amylase), Chicken (Chicken, Salt, Dextrose, Citrus Flour, Yeast Extract, Antioxidant (316), Food Acid (325), Thickener (407), Preservative (223), Mineral Salt (451), Water Added), Water, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Red Onion, Mushrooms, Barbeque Sauce, Garlic, Compressed Yeast, Parsley Raw (Parsley)  | Contains Wheat, Milk, Gluten.          |
| <b>Chicken &amp; Avocado - Gluten Free Base</b>                   | Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Chicken (26%) (Chicken, Salt, Dextrose, Citrus Flour, Yeast Extract, Antioxidant (316), Food Acid (325), Thickener (407), Preservative (223), Mineral Salt (451), Water Added), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Red Onion, Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Avocado (7%), Hollandaise Sauce (Contains Egg, Milk, Soy), Garlic, Rocket, Parmesan Cheese (Contains Milk), Cracked Black Pepper   | Contains Egg, Milk, Soybean.           |



**Product**

**Ingredient Statement**

**Allergens Statement**

|   |   |  |
|---|---|--|
| <p><b>Chicken &amp; Avocado - Large, Small and Rustico Thin</b></p> | <p>Wheat Flour, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Flour Treatment Agents (300, 920), Enzyme (Amylase), Chicken (24%) (Chicken, Salt, Dextrose, Citrus Flour, Yeast Extract, Antioxidant (316), Food Acid (325), Thickener (407), Preservative (223), Mineral Salt (451), Water Added), Water, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Red Onion, Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Avocado (6%), Hollandaise Sauce (Contains Egg, Milk, Soy), Garlic, Rocket, Parmesan Cheese (Contains Milk), Compressed Yeast, Cracked Black Pepper</p>   | <p>Contains Wheat, Egg, Milk, Soybean, Gluten.</p> |
| <p><b>Italian Connection - Gluten Free Base</b></p>                 | <p>Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Roma Tomatoes, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Red Peppers (Water, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Pepperoni (Meat Including Pork, Salt, Spices, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452), Antioxidant (316), Fermented Rice, Preservative (250)), Red Onion, Kalamata Olives, Garlic, Rocket, Basil, Balsamic Vinegar Glaze (Contains Gluten, Sulphites), Balsamic Vinegar (Contains Sulphites), Parmesan Cheese (Contains Milk), Parsley Raw (Parsley), Mixed Herbs</p>  | <p>Contains Wheat, Milk, Sulphites, Gluten.</p>    |
| <p><b>Italian Connection - Large, Small and Rustico Thin</b></p>    | <p>Wheat Flour, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Flour Treatment Agents (300, 920), Enzyme (Amylase), Water, Roma Tomatoes, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Red Peppers (Water, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Pepperoni (Meat Including Pork, Salt, Spices, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452), Antioxidant (316), Fermented Rice, Preservative (250)), Red Onion, Kalamata Olives, Garlic, Rocket, Basil, Balsamic Vinegar Glaze (Contains Gluten, Sulphites), Balsamic Vinegar (Contains Sulphites), Parmesan Cheese (Contains Milk), Compressed Yeast, Parsley Raw (Parsley), Mixed Herbs</p>   | <p>Contains Wheat, Milk, Sulphites, Gluten.</p>    |
| <p><b>Karaage Chicken – Gluten Free base</b></p>                    | <p>Ingredients: Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Karaage Chicken (Chicken Breast (Chicken, Brine (Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452), Food Acid (262)), Seasoning (Maltodextrin, Flavouring (627, 631), Anticaking Agents (551)), Carrageenan), Coating (Panko Crumb (Wheat Flour, Glucose (Corn Starch), Yeast), Bread Crumb (Wheat), Modified Food Starch (1420), Tapioca Dextrin, Milk Powder, Dehydrated Vegetable, Black Cracked Pepper, Rice Bran Oil, Salt)), Mozzarella Cheese (Milk (Pasteurised), Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Cellulose, Annatto), Avocado, Mayonnaise (Soybean Oil, Egg Yolk, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Rice Vinegar, Water, Flavour Enhancer (621), Flavouring, Preservative (385)), Lemon Wedge, Sweet Soy Sauce (Sugar, Water, Salt, Soybeans, Wheat, Preservative (211), Stabiliser (415)), Shallot, Red Onion.</p> | <p>Contains Wheat, Gluten, Egg, Milk, Soybean.</p> |
| <p><b>Karaage Chicken – Large, Small and Rustico Thin</b></p>       | <p>Wheat Flour, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Flour Treatment Agents (300, 920), Enzyme (Amylase), Karaage Chicken (Chicken Breast (Chicken, Brine (Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452), Food Acid (262)), Seasoning (Maltodextrin, Flavouring (627, 631), Anticaking Agents (551)), Carrageenan), Coating (Panko Crumb (Wheat Flour, Glucose (Corn Starch), Yeast), Bread Crumb (Wheat), Modified Food Starch (1420), Tapioca Dextrin, Milk Powder, Dehydrated Vegetable, Black Cracked Pepper, Rice Bran Oil, Salt)), Mozzarella Cheese (Milk (Pasteurised), Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Cellulose, Annatto), Avocado, Mayonnaise (Soybean Oil, Egg Yolk, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Rice Vinegar, Water, Flavour Enhancer (621), Flavouring, Preservative (385)), Shallot, Lemon Wedge, Sweet Soy Sauce (Sugar, Water, Salt, Soybeans, Wheat, Preservative (211), Stabiliser (415)), Red Onion, Compressed Yeast.</p>  | <p>Contains Wheat, Egg, Milk, Soybean, Gluten.</p> |
| <p><b>Margherita - Gluten Free Base</b></p>                         | <p>Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Roma Tomatoes, Bocconcini (Pasteurised Cow's Milk, Food Acid (330), Salt, Rennet), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Parmesan Cheese (Contains Milk), Garlic, Basil, Balsamic Vinegar (Contains Sulphites), Mixed Herbs, Parsley Raw (Parsley)</p>   | <p>Contains Milk, Sulphites.</p>                   |
| <p><b>Margherita - Large, Small and Rustico Thin</b></p>            | <p>Wheat Flour, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Flour Treatment Agents (300, 920), Enzyme (Amylase), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Water, Roma Tomatoes, Bocconcini (Pasteurised Cow's Milk, Food Acid (330), Salt, Rennet), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Parmesan Cheese (Contains Milk), Garlic, Basil, Balsamic Vinegar (Contains Sulphites), Compressed Yeast, Parsley Raw (Parsley), Mixed Herbs</p>  | <p>Contains Wheat, Milk, Gluten, Sulphites.</p>    |



**Product**

**Ingredient Statement**

**Allergens Statement**

|   |  |  |
|---|--|--|
| <p><b>New Mexico - Gluten Free Base</b></p>                     | <p>Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Marinated Beef (Beef, Food Acid (325), Garlic, Soy, Modified Starch, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Mineral Salt (451), Preservative (223), Onion, Water Added), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Chorizo (9%) (Meat Including Pork (92%), Salt, Edible Casing, Spices, Lactose (Milk), Dehydrated Vegetable, Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Mineral Salt (451), Antioxidant (316), Herbs, Preservative (250), Sugar, Spice Extracts (Natural Colour (160c)), Natural Wood Smoke), Red Bean Salsa (Tomato, Kidney Beans (21%), Onion, Jalapeno, Chipotle, Garlic, Salt, Oregano, Xanthan Gum, Citric Acid), Red Peppers (Water, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar), Guacamole (Avocado, Pickled Onion (Onion, Vinegar, Sugar, Salt), Brown Sugar, Spices, Garlic, Salt, Food Acids (270, 300), Lime Juice, Vegetable Gum (415)), Sour Cream (Pasteurised Reduced Fat Cream (Milk), Culture), Red Onion, Jalapenos, Corn Chips - Pc (Contains Milk, Soy), Garlic, Shallot, 10025 Chives Raw, Sweet Chilli Sauce (Sugar, Chilli 22%, Water, Garlic, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Food Acids (330, 260), Xanthan Gum), Salt, Cracked Black Pepper</p> | <p>Contains Milk, Soybean</p>  |
| <p><b>New Mexico -Large, Small and Rustico Thin</b></p>         | <p>Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Marinated Beef (Beef, Food Acid (325), Garlic, Soy, Modified Starch, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Mineral Salt (451), Preservative (223), Onion, Water Added), Water, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Chorizo (Meat Including Pork (92%), Salt, Edible Casing, Spices, Lactose (Milk), Dehydrated Vegetable, Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Mineral Salt (451), Antioxidant (316), Herbs, Preservative (250), Sugar, Spice Extracts (Natural Colour (160c)), Natural Wood Smoke), Red Bean Salsa (Tomato, Kidney Beans (21%), Onion, Jalapeno, Chipotle, Garlic, Salt, Oregano, Xanthan Gum, Citric Acid), Red Peppers (Water, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar), Guacamole (Avocado, Pickled Onion (Onion, Vinegar, Sugar, Salt), Brown Sugar, Spices, Garlic, Salt, Food Acids (270, 300), Lime Juice, Vegetable Gum (415)), Sour Cream (Pasteurised Reduced Fat Cream (Milk), Culture), Red Onion, Jalapenos, Corn Chips - Pc (Contains Milk, Soy), Garlic, Shallot, 10025 Chives Raw, Compressed Yeast, Sweet Chilli Sauce (Sugar, Chilli 22%, Water, Garlic, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Food Acids (330, 260), Xanthan Gum), Salt, Cracked Black Pepper</p>        | <p>Contains Wheat, Milk, Soybean, Gluten, Sulphites</p>                  |
| <p><b>New Orleans - Gluten Free Base</b></p>                    | <p>Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Chicken (Chicken, Salt, Dextrose, Citrus Flour, Yeast Extract, Antioxidant (316), Food Acid (325), Thickener (407), Preservative (223), Mineral Salt (451), Water Added), Potato (Sunflower Oil, Garlic, Salt, Spice, Pepper), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Mushrooms, Sweet Chilli Sauce (Sugar, Chilli 22%, Water, Garlic, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Food Acids (330, 260), Xanthan Gum), Sour Cream (Pasteurised Reduced Fat Cream (Milk), Culture), Shallot, 10025 Chives Raw, Cajun Spice, Salt, Cracked Black Pepper</p>  | <p>Contains Milk, Soybean</p>  |
| <p><b>New Orleans – Large, Small and Rustico Thin</b></p>       | <p>Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Chicken (Chicken, Salt, Dextrose, Citrus Flour, Yeast Extract, Antioxidant (316), Food Acid (325), Thickener (407), Preservative (223), Mineral Salt (451), Water Added), Water, Potato (Sunflower Oil, Garlic, Salt, Spice, Pepper), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Mushrooms, Sweet Chilli Sauce (Sugar, Chilli 22%, Water, Garlic, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Food Acids (330, 260), Xanthan Gum), Sour Cream (Pasteurised Reduced Fat Cream (Milk), Culture), Shallot, 10025 Chives Raw, Compressed Yeast, Cajun Spice, Salt, Cracked Black Pepper</p>  | <p>Contains Wheat, Milk, Soybean, Gluten, Sulphites</p>                  |
| <p><b>Piri Piri Chicken - Gluten Free Base</b></p>              | <p>Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Chicken (18%) (Chicken, Salt, Dextrose, Citrus Flour, Yeast Extract, Antioxidant (316), Food Acid (325), Thickener (407), Preservative (223), Mineral Salt (451), Water Added), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Red Peppers (Water, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar), Cherry Tomatoes, Piri Piri Marinade (6%) (Tomatoes, Vinegar, Onion, Soy Sauce, Lemon Juice, Garlic, Chilli, Sugar, Thickener (1422, 415), Salt, Canola Oil, Spices), Red Onion, Aioli (Contains Egg), Lemon Wedge, Cashews, Garlic, Shallot, Moroccan Spice</p>  | <p>Contains Egg, Milk, Peanuts, Soybean, Tree Nuts</p>                   |
| <p><b>Piri Piri Chicken – Large, Small and Rustico Thin</b></p> | <p>Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Chicken (17%) (Chicken, Salt, Dextrose, Citrus Flour, Yeast Extract, Antioxidant (316), Food Acid (325), Thickener (407), Preservative (223), Mineral Salt (451), Water Added), Water, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Red Peppers (Water, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar), Cherry Tomatoes, Piri Piri Marinade (5%) (Tomatoes, Vinegar, Onion, Soy Sauce, Lemon Juice, Garlic, Chilli, Sugar, Thickener (1422, 415), Salt, Canola Oil, Spices), Red Onion, Aioli (Contains Egg), Lemon Wedge, Cashews, Garlic, Shallot, Compressed Yeast, Moroccan Spice</p>  | <p>Contains Wheat, Egg, Milk, Peanuts, Soybean, Tree Nuts, Sulphites</p> |





**Product**

**Ingredient Statement**

**Allergens Statement**

|  |   |   |
|--|---|---|
| <p><b>Reef &amp; Beef - Gluten Free Base</b></p>                           | <p>Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Green Prawn Meat (11%), Marinated Beef (11%) (Beef, Food Acid (325), Garlic, Soy, Modified Starch, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Mineral Salt (451), Preservative (223), Onion, Water Added), Streaky Bacon (Pork, Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Red Peppers (Water, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Red Onion, Hollandaise Sauce (Contains Egg, Milk, Soy), Shallot, Lemon Wedge, Cajun Spice, Lemon Pepper</p>  | <p>Contains Crustacea, Egg, Milk, Soybean.</p>                      |
| <p><b>Reef &amp; Beef - Large, Small and Rustico Thin</b></p>              | <p>Wheat Flour, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Flour Treatment Agents (300, 920), Enzyme (Amylase), Water, Green Prawn Meat (10%), Marinated Beef (10%) (Beef, Food Acid (325), Garlic, Soy, Modified Starch, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Mineral Salt (451), Preservative (223), Onion, Water Added), Streaky Bacon (Pork, Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Red Peppers (Water, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Red Onion, Hollandaise Sauce (Contains Egg, Milk, Soy), Shallot, Lemon Wedge, Compressed Yeast, Cajun Spice, Lemon Pepper</p>   | <p>Contains Wheat, Crustacea, Egg, Milk, Soybean, Gluten.</p>       |
| <p><b>Rustic Lamb - Gluten Free Base</b></p>                               | <p>Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Roma Tomatoes, Marinated Lamb (11%) (Lamb, Food Acid (325), Garlic, Soy, Modified Starch, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Mineral Salt (451), Preservative (223), Onion, Parsley, Water Added), Chorizo (Meat Including Pork (92%), Salt, Edible Casing, Spices, Lactose (Milk), Dehydrated Vegetable, Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Mineral Salt (451), Antioxidant (316), Herbs, Preservative (250), Sugar, Spice Extracts (Natural Colour (160c)), Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Feta Cheese (Contains Milk), Red Onion, Lemon Wedge, Kalamata Olives, Garlic, Rocket, Basil Pesto (Contains Soy, Milk, Cashews), Balsamic Vinegar (Contains Sulphites)</p> | <p>Contains Milk, Soybean, Tree Nuts, Sulphites.</p>                |
| <p><b>Rustic Lamb - Large, Small and Rustico Thin</b></p>                  | <p>Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Water, Roma Tomatoes, Marinated Lamb (10%) (Lamb, Food Acid (325), Garlic, Soy, Modified Starch, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Mineral Salt (451), Preservative (223), Onion, Parsley, Water Added), Chorizo (Meat Including Pork (92%), Salt, Edible Casing, Spices, Lactose (Milk), Dehydrated Vegetable, Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Mineral Salt (451), Antioxidant (316), Herbs, Preservative (250), Sugar, Spice Extracts (Natural Colour (160c)), Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Feta Cheese (Contains Milk), Red Onion, Kalamata Olives, Lemon Wedge, Garlic, Rocket, Basil Pesto (Contains Soy, Milk, Cashews), Balsamic Vinegar (Contains Sulphites), Compressed Yeast</p>   | <p>Contains Wheat, Milk, Soybean, Tree Nuts, Sulphites, Gluten.</p> |
| <p><b>Smoke Cured Pepperoni - Gluten Free Base</b></p>                     | <p>Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Pepperoni (24%) (Meat Including Pork, Salt, Spices, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452), Antioxidant (316), Fermented Rice, Preservative (250)), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Red Onion, Parsley Raw (Parsley)</p>  | <p>Contains Milk.</p>   |
| <p><b>Smoke Cured Pepperoni - Large, Small and Rustico Thin</b></p>        | <p>Wheat Flour, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Flour Treatment Agents (300, 920), Enzyme (Amylase), Pepperoni (22%) (Meat Including Pork, Salt, Spices, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452), Antioxidant (316), Fermented Rice, Preservative (250)), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Water, Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Red Onion, Compressed Yeast, Parsley Raw (Parsley)</p>   | <p>Contains Wheat, Milk, Gluten.</p>                                |
| <p><b>Southern Chicken &amp; Bacon - Gluten Free Base</b></p>              | <p>Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Chicken (20%) (Chicken, Salt, Dextrose, Citrus Flour, Yeast Extract, Antioxidant (316), Food Acid (325), Thickener (407), Preservative (223), Mineral Salt (451), Water Added), Streaky Bacon (Pork, Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Barbeque Sauce (Water, Sugar, Tomato Paste, Vinegar, Salt, Thickener (1414), Flavour, Acidity Regulators (260, 330), Spice, Colour (150d), Preservative (202, 211), Stabilizer (415)), Red Onion, Mushrooms, Aioli (Contains Egg), Blue Cheese (Pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzyme Non-Animal Rennet)), Shallot, Parmesan Cheese (Contains Milk)</p>   | <p>Contains Egg, Milk.</p>  |
| <p><b>Southern Chicken &amp; Bacon - Large, Small and Rustico Thin</b></p> | <p>Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Chicken (18%) (Chicken, Salt, Dextrose, Citrus Flour, Yeast Extract, Antioxidant (316), Food Acid (325), Thickener (407), Preservative (223), Mineral Salt (451), Water Added), Water, Streaky Bacon (Pork, Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Barbeque Sauce (Water, Sugar, Tomato Paste, Vinegar, Salt, Thickener (1414), Flavour, Acidity Regulators (260, 330), Spice, Colour (150d), Preservative (202, 211), Stabilizer (415)), Red Onion, Mushrooms, Aioli (Contains Egg), Blue Cheese (Pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzyme Non-Animal Rennet)), Shallot, Parmesan Cheese (Contains Milk), Compressed Yeast</p>   | <p>Contains Wheat, Egg, Milk, Gluten.</p>                           |



**Product**

**Ingredient Statement**

**Allergens Statement**

|   |   |   |
|---|---|---|
| <p><b>Supremo - Gluten Free Base</b></p>                                | <p>Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Sliced Ham (Pork, Water, Modified Starch (1442, 1414, 1450), Salt, Acidity Regulator (325), Sugar, Dextrose, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 508), Vegetable Gums (407, 415), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Maltodextrin, Natural Flavour, Natural Wood Smoke), Mushrooms, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Red Peppers (Water, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Pepperoni (Meat Including Pork, Salt, Spices, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452), Antioxidant (316), Fermented Rice, Preservative (250)), Red Onion, Kalamata Olives, Garlic, Parmesan Cheese (Contains Milk), Parsley Raw (Parsley), Mixed Herbs</p> | <p>Contains Milk.</p>                           |
| <p><b>Supremo - Large, Small and Rustico Thin</b></p>                   | <p>Wheat Flour, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Flour Treatment Agents (300, 920), Enzyme (Amylase), Water, Mushrooms, Sliced Ham (Pork, Water, Modified Starch (1442, 1414, 1450), Salt, Acidity Regulator (325), Sugar, Dextrose, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 508), Vegetable Gums (407, 415), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Maltodextrin, Natural Flavour, Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Red Peppers (Water, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Pepperoni (Meat Including Pork, Salt, Spices, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452), Antioxidant (316), Fermented Rice, Preservative (250)), Red Onion, Kalamata Olives, Garlic, Parmesan Cheese (Contains Milk), Compressed Yeast, Parsley Raw (Parsley), Mixed Herbs</p>  | <p>Contains Wheat, Milk, Gluten.</p>            |
| <p><b>Sweet Potato Vegan Lovers – Gluten Free Base</b></p>              | <p>Ingredients: Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flours (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Sweet Potato, Vegan Cheese (Water, Coconut Oil, Starch, Modified Starch (1404, 1450), Salt, Anticaking Agent, Flavour, Olive Extract, Colour (160a)), Sauce (Tomatoes, Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Mushroom, Water, Sweet Chilli Sauce (Sugar, Chilli, Garlic, Vinegar, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Food Acids (330, 260), Xanthan Gum), Shallots, Garlic, Compressed Yeast, Rosemary,</p>   |   |
| <p><b>Sweet Potato Vegan Lovers - Large, Small and Rustico Thin</b></p> | <p>Wheat Flour, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Flour Treatment Agents (300, 920), Enzyme (Amylase), Sweet Potato, Vegan Cheese (Water, Coconut Oil, Starch, Modified Starch (1404, 1450), Salt, Anticaking Agent, Flavour, Olive Extract, Colour (160a)), Sauce (Tomatoes, Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Mushroom, Water, Sweet Chilli Sauce (Sugar, Chilli, Garlic, Vinegar, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Food Acids (330, 260), Xanthan Gum), Shallots, Garlic, Compressed Yeast, Rosemary, Murray River Salt.</p>   | <p>Contains Wheat, Gluten.</p>                  |
| <p><b>The Prawn - Gluten Free Base</b></p>                              | <p>Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Green Prawn Meat (26%), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Red Peppers (Water, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Sweet Chilli Sauce (Sugar, Chilli 22%, Water, Garlic, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Food Acids (330, 260), Xanthan Gum), Shallot, Lemon Wedge, Lemon Pepper</p>  | <p>Contains Crustacea, Milk.</p>                |
| <p><b>The Prawn - Large, Small and Rustico Thin</b></p>                 | <p>Wheat Flour, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Flour Treatment Agents (300, 920), Enzyme (Amylase), Green Prawn Meat (24%), Water, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Red Peppers (Water, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Sweet Chilli Sauce (Sugar, Chilli 22%, Water, Garlic, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Food Acids (330, 260), Xanthan Gum), Shallot, Lemon Wedge, Compressed Yeast, Lemon Pepper</p>   | <p>Contains Wheat, Crustacea, Milk, Gluten.</p> |
| <p><b>Troppo - Gluten Free Base</b></p>                                 | <p>Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Pineapple (Pineapple Pieces (60%), Syrup (Water, Sugar) (40%)), Sliced Ham (Pork, Water, Modified Starch (1442, 1414, 1450), Salt, Acidity Regulator (325), Sugar, Dextrose, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 508), Vegetable Gums (407, 415), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Maltodextrin, Natural Flavour, Natural Wood Smoke), Streaky Bacon (Pork, Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices)</p>   | <p>Contains Milk.</p>                           |
| <p><b>Troppo - Large, Small and Rustico Thin</b></p>                    | <p>Wheat Flour, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Flour Treatment Agents (300, 920), Enzyme (Amylase), Pineapple (Pineapple Pieces (60%), Syrup (Water, Sugar) (40%)), Sliced Ham (Pork, Water, Modified Starch (1442, 1414, 1450), Salt, Acidity Regulator (325), Sugar, Dextrose, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 508), Vegetable Gums (407, 415), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Maltodextrin, Natural Flavour, Natural Wood Smoke), Water, Streaky Bacon (Pork, Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Compressed Yeast</p>  | <p>Contains Wheat, Milk, Gluten.</p>            |



**Product**

**Ingredient Statement**

**Allergens Statement**

|  |  |  |
|--|--|--|
| <p><b>Tuscan Pesto Chicken &amp; Bacon - Gluten Free Base</b></p>              | <p>Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Chicken (17%) (Chicken, Salt, Dextrose, Citrus Flour, Yeast Extract, Antioxidant (316), Food Acid (325), Thickener (407), Preservative (223), Mineral Salt (451), Water Added), Roma Tomatoes, Streaky Bacon (10%) (Pork, Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Mushrooms, Pesto Aioli - Pc (Aioli (Contains Egg), Basil Pesto (Contains Soy, Milk, Cashews)), Red Onion, Garlic, Basil Pesto (Contains Soy, Milk, Cashews), Balsamic Vinegar (Contains Sulphites), Parmesan Cheese (Contains Milk), Parsley Raw (Parsley)</p>   | <p>Contains Egg, Milk, Soybean, Tree Nuts, Sulphites.</p>                |
| <p><b>Tuscan Pesto Chicken &amp; Bacon - Large, Small and Rustico Thin</b></p> | <p>Wheat Flour, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Flour Treatment Agents (300, 920), Enzyme (Amylase), Chicken (15%) (Chicken, Salt, Dextrose, Citrus Flour, Yeast Extract, Antioxidant (316), Food Acid (325), Thickener (407), Preservative (223), Mineral Salt (451), Water Added), Water, Roma Tomatoes, Streaky Bacon (9%) (Pork, Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Mushrooms, Red Onion, Pesto Aioli - Pc (3.5%) (Aioli (Contains Egg), Basil Pesto (Contains Soy, Milk, Cashews)), Garlic, Basil Pesto (Contains Soy, Milk, Cashews), Balsamic Vinegar (Contains Sulphites), Parmesan Cheese (Contains Milk), Compressed Yeast, Parsley Raw (Parsley)</p>  | <p>Contains Wheat, Egg, Milk, Soybean, Tree Nuts, Sulphites, Gluten.</p> |
| <p><b>Vegetarian - Gluten Free Base</b></p>                                    | <p>Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Mushrooms, Pineapple (Pineapple Pieces (60%), Syrup (Water, Sugar) (40%)), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Red Peppers (Water, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar), Red Onion, Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Kalamata Olives, Garlic, Parmesan Cheese (Contains Milk), Parsley Raw (Parsley), Mixed Herbs</p>   | <p>Contains Milk.</p>  |
| <p><b>Vegetarian - Large, Small and Rustico Thin</b></p>                       | <p>Wheat Flour, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Flour Treatment Agents (300, 920), Enzyme (Amylase), Mushrooms, Water, Pineapple (Pineapple Pieces (60%), Syrup (Water, Sugar) (40%)), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Red Peppers (Water, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar), Red Onion, Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Kalamata Olives, Garlic, Parmesan Cheese (Contains Milk), Compressed Yeast, Parsley Raw (Parsley), Mixed Herbs</p>  | <p>Contains Wheat, Milk, Gluten, Sulphites.</p>                          |
| <p><b>Capers Base Pizzas</b></p>   |  |  |
| <p><b>Beefy BBQ w/ Hollandaise – Gluten Free Base</b></p>                      | <p>Pizza Base (Gluten Free Flours (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Tapioca Starch, Sunflower Oil, Rice Syrup, Potato Starch, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Salt, Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum), Stabiliser (466), Sunflower Lecithin), Beef Bolognaise (Beef (43%), Tomato Paste, Vegetables, Tomato, Garlic, Beef Flavour [Colour (150c), Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein], Textured Vegetable Protein, Sugar, Vinegar, Spice Emulsion [Colour (160c), Acidity Regulators (260, 330), Thickener (415), Preservatives (211, 202)], Herbs &amp; Spices, Vegetable Gum (466), Modified Starch (1422), Citrus Fibre), Mozzarella (Milk, Skim Milk, Salt, Cultures, Rennet (Vegetarian) Anti- Caking Agent (Starch (Tapioca) Preservative (200), Emulsifier (460))), Bacon (Pork, Water, Salt, Emulsifiers (451, 450, 452), Sugar, Antioxidant (316), Sodium Nitrite (250), Smoke), Barbeque Sauce (Water, Sugar, Tomato Paste, Vinegar, Salt, Thickener (1414), Flavour, Acidity Regulators (260, 330), Spice, Colour (150d), Preservative (202, 211), Stabilizer (415)), Hollandaise Sauce (Contains Egg, Milk, Soy), Spanish Onions.</p>   | <p>Contains Egg, Milk, Soybean. May Contain Wheat, Gluten.</p>           |
| <p><b>Beefy BBQ w/ Hollandaise - Large, Small and Rustico Thin</b></p>         | <p>Wheat Flour, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Flour Treatment agents (300, 920), Enzyme (Amylase), Beef Bolognaise (Beef (43%), Tomato Paste, Vegetables, Tomato, Garlic, Beef Flavour [Colour (150c), Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein], Textured Vegetable Protein, Sugar, Vinegar, Spice Emulsion [Colour (160c), Acidity Regulators (260, 330), Thickener (415), Preservatives (211, 202)], Herbs &amp; Spices, Vegetable Gum (466), Modified Starch (1422), Citrus Fibre), Mozzarella (Milk, Skim Milk, Salt, Cultures, Rennet (Vegetarian) Anti- Caking Agent (Starch (Tapioca) Preservative (200), Emulsifier (460))), Bacon (Pork, Water, Salt, Emulsifiers (451, 450, 452), Sugar, Antioxidant (316), Sodium Nitrite (250), Smoke), Barbeque Sauce (Water, Sugar, Tomato Paste, Vinegar, Salt, Thickener (1414), Flavour, Acidity Regulators (260, 330), Spice, Colour (150d), Preservative (202, 211), Stabilizer (415)), Spanish Onions, Hollandaise Sauce (Rice Bran Oil, Water, Egg, Vinegar, Thickener (1414, 415, 412, 401), Salt, Acidity Regulator (575, 330), Colour (160a), Vegetable Powders, Preservative (202, 211), Flavour, Spice, Antioxidant (385), Emulsifier (433)), Compressed Yeast.</p> | <p>Contains Wheat, Egg, Milk, Soybean, Gluten.</p>                       |
| <p><b>Pepperoni - Gluten Free Base</b></p>                                     | <p>Pizza Base (Gluten Free Flours (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Tapioca Starch, Sunflower Oil, Rice Syrup, Potato Starch, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Salt, Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum), Stabiliser (466), Sunflower Lecithin), Mozzarella (Milk, Skim Milk, Salt, Cultures, Rennet (Vegetarian) Anti- Caking Agent (Starch (Tapioca) Preservative (200), Emulsifier (460))), Pepperoni (Meat Including Pork, Salt, Spices, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452), Antioxidant (316), Fermented Rice, Preservative (250)), Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices).</p>  | <p>Contains Milk. May Contain Egg, Soybean, Sesame Seeds, Gluten.</p>    |





**Product**

**Ingredient Statement**

**Allergens Statement**

|   |  |   |
|---|--|---|
| <b>Pepperoni - Large, Small and Rustico Thin</b>        | Wheat Flour, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Flour Treatment agents (300, 920), Enzyme (Amylase), Mozzarella (Milk, Skim Milk, Salt, Cultures, Rennet (Vegetarian) Anti- Caking Agent (Starch (Tapioca) Preservative (200), Emulsifier (460))), Pepperoni (Meat Including Pork, Salt, Spices, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452), Antioxidant (316), Fermented Rice, Preservative (250)), Water, Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Compressed Yeast.  | Contains Wheat, Milk, Gluten.<br>May Contain Soybean.                             |
| <b>Ham Solo – Gluten Free Base</b>                      | Pizza Base (Gluten Free Flours (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Tapioca Starch, Sunflower Oil, Rice Syrup, Potato Starch, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Salt, Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum), Stabiliser (466), Sunflower Lecithin), Sliced Ham (Pork, Water, Modified Starch (1442, 1414, 1450), Salt, Acidity Regulator (325), Sugar, Dextrose, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 508), Vegetable Gums (407, 415), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Maltodextrin, Natural Flavour, Natural Wood Smoke), Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Mozzarella (Milk, Skim Milk, Salt, Cultures, Rennet (Vegetarian) Anti- Caking Agent (Starch (Tapioca) Preservative (200), Emulsifier (460))), Barbeque Sauce (Water, Sugar, Tomato Paste, Vinegar, Salt, Thickener (1414), Flavour, Acidity Regulators (260, 330), Spice, Colour (150d), Preservative (202, 211), Stabilizer (415) | Contains Milk.<br>May Contain Wheat, Egg, Soybean Products, Sesame Seeds, Gluten. |
| <b>Ham Solo – Large, Small and Rustico Thin</b>         | Wheat Flour, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Flour Treatment agents (300, 920), Enzyme (Amylase), Sliced Ham (Pork, Water, Modified Starch (1442, 1414, 1450), Salt, Acidity Regulator (325), Sugar, Dextrose, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 508), Vegetable Gums (407, 415), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Maltodextrin, Natural Flavour, Natural Wood Smoke), Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Mozzarella (Milk, Skim Milk, Salt, Cultures, Rennet (Vegetarian) Anti- Caking Agent (Starch (Tapioca) Preservative (200), Emulsifier (460))), Barbeque Sauce (Water, Sugar, Tomato Paste, Vinegar, Salt, Thickener (1414), Flavour, Acidity Regulators (260, 330), Spice, Colour (150d), Preservative (202, 211), Stabilizer (415), Compressed Yeast.  | Contains Wheat, Milk, Gluten.   |
| <b>Saucy Cheese – Gluten Free Base</b>                  | Pizza Base (Gluten Free Flours (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Tapioca Starch, Sunflower Oil, Rice Syrup, Potato Starch, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Salt, Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum), Stabiliser (466), Sunflower Lecithin), Mozzarella (Milk, Skim Milk, Salt, Cultures, Rennet (Vegetarian) Anti- Caking Agent (Starch (Tapioca) Preservative (200), Emulsifier (460))), Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Parsley, Mixed Herbs.  | Contains Milk.<br>May Contain Wheat, Egg, Soybean, Sesame Seeds, Gluten.          |
| <b>Saucy Cheese - Large, Small and Rustico Thin</b>     | Wheat Flour, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Flour Treatment agents (300, 920), Enzyme (Amylase), Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Mozzarella (Milk, Skim Milk, Salt, Cultures, Rennet (Vegetarian) Anti- Caking Agent (Starch (Tapioca) Preservative (200), Emulsifier (460))), Water, Compressed Yeast, Parsley, Mixed Herbs.   | Contains Wheat, Milk, Gluten.<br>May Contain Soybean, Sesame Seeds.               |
| <b>Spinach and Feta – Gluten Free Base</b>              | Pizza Base (Gluten Free Flours (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Tapioca Starch, Sunflower Oil, Rice Syrup, Potato Starch, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Salt, Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum), Stabiliser (466), Sunflower Lecithin), Mozzarella (Milk, Skim Milk, Salt, Cultures, Rennet (Vegetarian) Anti- Caking Agent (Starch (Tapioca) Preservative (200), Emulsifier (460))), Mushroom, Garlic (Garlic, Salt), Olive Oil, Fetta Cheese (Pasteurised Cows Milk, Salt, Mineral Salt (509), Starter Culture, Non-Animal Rennet), Red Onion, Kalamata Olives, Spinach.   | Contains Milk.<br>May Contain Egg, Sesame Seeds, Gluten.                          |
| <b>Spinach and Feta - Large, Small and Rustico Thin</b> | Wheat Flour, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Flour Treatment agents (300, 920), Enzyme (Amylase), Mozzarella (Milk, Skim Milk, Salt, Cultures, Rennet (Vegetarian) Anti- Caking Agent (Starch (Tapioca) Preservative (200), Emulsifier (460))), Mushroom, Olive Oil, Garlic (Garlic, Salt), Feta Cheese (Pasteurised Cow’s Milk, Salt, Mineral Salt (509), Starter Culture, Non-Animal Rennet), Kalamata Olives (Olives, Water, Sea Salt, Red Wine Vinegar, Sunflower Oil), Water, Spinach, Red Onion, Compressed Yeast.   | Contains Wheat, Milk, Gluten.   |
| <b>Kid’s Pizzas</b>                                     |  |   |
| <b>Kids Cheesy Grin - Gluten Free Base</b>              | Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Mozzarella Cheese (30%) (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices)   | Contains Milk.  |
| <b>Kids Cheesy Grin - Small</b>                         | Wheat Flour, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Flour Treatment Agents (300, 920), Enzyme (Amylase), Mozzarella Cheese (29%) (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Water, Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Compressed Yeast  | Contains Wheat, Milk, Gluten.   |
| <b>Kids Chicken &amp; Cheese - Gluten Free Base</b>     | Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Chicken (25%) (Chicken, Salt, Dextrose, Citrus Flour, Yeast Extract, Antioxidant (316), Food Acid (325), Thickener (407), Preservative (223), Mineral Salt (451), Water Added), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Mozzarella Cheese (12%) (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto)   | Contains Milk.  |



**Product**

**Ingredient Statement**

**Allergens Statement**

|  |  |                               |
|--|--|-------------------------------|
| <b>Kids Chicken &amp; Cheese - Small</b>           | Wheat Flour, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Flour Treatment Agents (300, 920), Enzyme (Amylase), Chicken (24%) (Chicken, Salt, Dextrose, Citrus Flour, Yeast Extract, Antioxidant (316), Food Acid (325), Thickener (407), Preservative (223), Mineral Salt (451), Water Added), Water, Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Mozzarella Cheese (12%) (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Compressed Yeast  | Contains Wheat, Milk, Gluten. |
| <b>Kids Ham &amp; Cheese - Gluten Free Base</b>    | Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Sliced Ham (22%) (Pork, Water, Modified Starch (1442, 1414, 1450), Salt, Acidity Regulator (325), Sugar, Dextrose, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 508), Vegetable Gums (407, 415), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Maltodextrin, Natural Flavour, Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (17%) (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices)   | Contains Milk.                |
| <b>Kids Ham &amp; Cheese - Small</b>               | Wheat Flour, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Flour Treatment Agents (300, 920), Enzyme (Amylase), Sliced Ham (21%) (Pork, Water, Modified Starch (1442, 1414, 1450), Salt, Acidity Regulator (325), Sugar, Dextrose, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 508), Vegetable Gums (407, 415), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Maltodextrin, Natural Flavour, Natural Wood Smoke), Water, Mozzarella Cheese (17%) (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Compressed Yeast  | Contains Wheat, Milk, Gluten. |
| <b>Kids Ham &amp; Pineapple - Gluten Free Base</b> | Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Sliced Ham (19%) (Pork, Water, Modified Starch (1442, 1414, 1450), Salt, Acidity Regulator (325), Sugar, Dextrose, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 508), Vegetable Gums (407, 415), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Maltodextrin, Natural Flavour, Natural Wood Smoke), Pineapple (16%) (Pineapple Pieces (60%), Syrup (Water, Sugar) (40%)), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto) | Contains Milk.                |
| <b>Kids Ham &amp; Pineapple - Small</b>            | Wheat Flour, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Flour Treatment Agents (300, 920), Enzyme (Amylase), Sliced Ham (19%) (Pork, Water, Modified Starch (1442, 1414, 1450), Salt, Acidity Regulator (325), Sugar, Dextrose, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 508), Vegetable Gums (407, 415), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Maltodextrin, Natural Flavour, Natural Wood Smoke), Water, Pineapple (16%) (Pineapple Pieces (60%), Syrup (Water, Sugar) (40%)), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Compressed Yeast  | Contains Wheat, Milk, Gluten. |
| <b>Breads</b>                                      |  |                               |
| <b>Blue Cheese &amp; Garlic Calzone</b>            | Wheat Flour, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Flour Treatment Agents (300, 920), Enzyme (Amylase), Water, Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Garlic, Blue Cheese (7%) (Pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzyme Non-Animal Rennet)), Compressed Yeast  | Contains Wheat, Gluten, Milk. |
| <b>Blue Cheese &amp; Garlic Flat</b>               | Wheat Flour, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Flour Treatment Agents (300, 920), Enzyme (Amylase), Water, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Garlic, Blue Cheese (6%) (Pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzyme Non-Animal Rennet)), Compressed Yeast  | Contains Wheat, Gluten, Milk. |
| <b>Blue Cheese &amp; Garlic Gluten Free Base</b>   | Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Garlic, Blue Cheese (6%) (Pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzyme Non-Animal Rennet))   | Contains Milk.                |
| <b>Classic Garlic Calzone</b>                      | Wheat Flour, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Flour Treatment Agents (300, 920), Enzyme (Amylase), Water, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Garlic, Compressed Yeast  | Contains Wheat, Milk, Gluten. |
| <b>Classic Garlic Vegan Calzone</b>                | Wheat Flour, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Flour Treatment Agents (300, 920), Enzyme (Amylase), Water, Cheese (Water, Coconut Oil, Starch, Modified Starch (1404, 1450), Salt, Anticaking Agent, Flavour, Olive Extract, Colour (160a)), Garlic (Garlic, Food Acid (260), Vegetable Oil (Canola), Vegetable Gum (412)), Compressed Yeast.  | Contains Wheat, Gluten.       |
| <b>Classic Garlic Flat</b>                         | Wheat Flour, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Flour Treatment Agents (300, 920), Enzyme (Amylase), Water, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Garlic, Compressed Yeast  | Contains Wheat, Milk, Gluten. |
| <b>Classic Garlic Gluten Free Base</b>             | Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Garlic   | Contains Milk.                |





**Product**

**Ingredient Statement**

**Allergens Statement**

|   |  |  |
|---|--|--|
| <b>Garlic Bread (loaf)</b>                        | Bread [Wheat Flour, Water, Baker's Yeast, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Vegetable Oil, Dextrose, Preservative (282), Emulsifiers (481, 472e), Soy Flour, Vitamins (Thiamin, Folate)], Margarine ([Vegetable Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifiers (322 Soy, 471), Flavour, Antioxidant (307b from Soy), Acidity Regulator (330), Colour (160a)], Garlic (1.5%), Sugar, Parsley, Acidity Regulator (330).  | Contains Gluten Cereals and Soy.<br>May be present Sesame Seeds. |
| <b>Garlic and Fresh Rosemary Calzone</b>          | Wheat Flour, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Flour Treatment Agents (300, 920), Enzyme (Amylase), Water, Mozzarella Cheese (14%) (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Garlic, Rosemary, Compressed Yeast, Murray River Salt   | Contains Wheat, Milk, Gluten.                                    |
| <b>Garlic and Fresh Rosemary Vegan Calzone</b>    | Wheat Flour, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Flour Treatment Agents (300, 920), Enzyme (Amylase), Water, Cheese (Water, Coconut Oil, Starch, Modified Starch (1404, 1450), Salt, Anticaking Agent, Flavour, Olive Extract, Colour (160a)), Garlic (Garlic, Food Acid (260), Vegetable Oil (Canola), Vegetable Gum (412)), Rosemary, Compressed Yeast, Sea Salt.  | Contains Wheat, Gluten.  |
| <b>Garlic and Fresh Rosemary Flat</b>             | Wheat Flour, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Flour Treatment Agents (300, 920), Enzyme (Amylase), Water, Mozzarella Cheese (20%) (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Garlic, Rosemary, Compressed Yeast, Murray River Salt   | Contains Wheat, Milk, Gluten.                                    |
| <b>Garlic and Fresh Rosemary Gluten Free Base</b> | Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Mozzarella Cheese (20%) (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Garlic, Rosemary, Murray River Salt  | Contains Milk.   |
| <b>Pesto and Feta Calzone</b>                     | Wheat Flour, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Flour Treatment Agents (300, 920), Enzyme (Amylase), Water, Feta Cheese (14%) (Pasteurised Cow's Milk, Salt, Mineral Salt (509), Starter Culture, Non-Animal Rennet), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Garlic, Basil Pesto (3%) (Contains Soy, Milk, Cashews), Compressed Yeast  | Contains Wheat, Milk, Soybean, Tree Nuts, Gluten.                |
| <b>Pesto and Feta Flat</b>                        | Wheat Flour, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Flour Treatment Agents (300, 920), Enzyme (Amylase), Water, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Feta Cheese (14%) (Pasteurised Cow's Milk, Salt, Mineral Salt (509), Starter Culture, Non-Animal Rennet), Garlic, Basil Pesto (2.5%) (Contains Soy, Milk, Cashews), Compressed Yeast  | Contains Wheat, Milk, Soybean, Tree Nuts, Gluten.                |
| <b>Pesto and Feta Gluten Free Base</b>            | Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Feta Cheese (14%) (Pasteurised Cow's Milk, Salt, Mineral Salt (509), Starter Culture, Non-Animal Rennet), Garlic, Basil Pesto (2.5%) (Contains Soy, Milk, Cashews) | Contains Milk, Soybean, Tree Nuts.                               |
| <b>Sweet Chilli Calzone</b>                       | Wheat Flour, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Flour Treatment Agents (300, 920), Enzyme (Amylase), Water, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Sweet Chilli Sauce (Sugar, Chilli 22%, Water, Garlic, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Food Acids (330, 260), Xanthan Gum), Compressed Yeast  | Contains Wheat, Milk, Gluten.                                    |
| <b>Sweet Chilli Vegan Calzone</b>                 | Wheat Flour, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Flour Treatment Agents (300, 920), Enzyme (Amylase), Water, Cheese (Water, Coconut Oil, Starch, Modified Starch (1404, 1450), Salt, Anticaking Agent, Flavour, Olive Extract, Colour (160a)), Sweet Chilli Sauce (Sugar, Chilli 22%, Water, Garlic, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Food Acids (330, 260), Xanthan Gum), Compressed Yeast.   | Contains Wheat, Gluten.  |
| <b>Sweet Chilli Flat</b>                          | Wheat Flour, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Flour Treatment Agents (300, 920), Enzyme (Amylase), Water, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Sweet Chilli Sauce (Sugar, Chilli 22%, Water, Garlic, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Food Acids (330, 260), Xanthan Gum), Compressed Yeast  | Contains Wheat, Milk, Gluten.                                    |
| <b>Sweet Chilli Gluten Free Base</b>              | Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Sweet Chilli Sauce (Sugar, Chilli 22%, Water, Garlic, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Food Acids (330, 260), Xanthan Gum)                                 | Contains Milk.   |



Product

Ingredient Statement

Allergens Statement

**Dips**

|                          |   |   |
|--------------------------|---|---|
| <b>Dip - Aioli</b>       | Canola Oil, Vinegar, Egg, Lemon Juice, Sugar, Garlic, Salt, Mustard, Thickener (415), Preservatives (211, 202), Spice   | Contains Egg.                           |
| <b>Dip - Hollandaise</b> | Rice Bran Oil, Water, Egg, Vinegar, Thickener (1414, 415, 412, 401), Salt, Acidity Regulator (575, 330), Colour (160a), Vegetable Powders, Preservative (202, 211), Flavour, Spice, Antioxidant (385), Emulsifier (433)   | Contains Egg, Milk, Soybean.            |
| <b>Dip - Pesto Aioli</b> | Pesto Aioli - Pc (Aioli (Canola Oil, Vinegar, Egg, Lemon Juice, Sugar, Garlic, Salt, Mustard, Thickener (415), Preservatives (211, 202), Spice), Basil Pesto (Canola Oil, Soy, Spinach, Water, Parmesan Cheese (Milk, Salt, Cultures, Rennet, Tapioca Starch), Cashews, Basil, Vinegar, Salt, Garlic, Acidity Regulators (270, 330), Preservatives (202, 211))) | Contains Egg, Milk, Soybean, Tree Nuts. |

**Pastas**

|                                       |  |   |
|---------------------------------------|--|---|
| <b>Bacon &amp; Mushroom Carbonara</b> | Thickened Cream (Pasteurised, Thickened Cream Containing 35% Milk Fat.), Pasta (Durum Semolina, Water, Free Range Whole Egg, Canola Oil.), Bacon (Pork, Water, Salt, Emulsifiers (451, 450, 452), Sugar, Antioxidant (316), Sodium Nitrite (250), Smoke), Mushrooms, Parmesan Cheese (Contains Milk), Garlic (Garlic, Salt), Shallot, Canola Oil, Garlic Crushed - Caters Choice (Re-Hydrated Garlic (Min 85%) (Water, Dried Garlic), Food Acid (260), Vegetable Oil (Canola), Vegetable Gum (412)), Mixed Herbs (Parsley, Mint).  | Contains Wheat, Egg, Milk, Gluten.  |
| <b>Classic Bolognese</b>              | Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), San Remo Linguine (Durum Wheat Semolina), Beef Bolognese (Beef (43%), Tomato Paste, Vegetables, Tomato, Garlic, Beef Flavour [Colour (150c), Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein], Textured Vegetable Protein, Sugar, Vinegar, Spice Emulsion [Colour (160c), Acidity Regulators (260, 330), Thickener (415), Preservatives (211, 202)], Herbs & Spices, Vegetable Gum (466), Modified Starch (1422), Citrus Fibre), Parmesan Cheese (Contains Milk), Garlic (Garlic, Salt), Parsley, Basil, Mixed Herbs.   | Contains Wheat, Egg, Fish, Milk, Soybean, Gluten.   |
| <b>Garlic Prawn</b>                   | Pasta (Durum Semolina, Water, Free Range Whole Egg, Canola Oil.), Prawn (Mineral Salt (451)), Cherry Tomatoes, Garlic (Garlic, Salt), Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Lemon Wedge, Olive Oil, Shallot, Parmesan Cheese (Contains Milk), Parsley, Mixed Herbs.  | Contains Wheat, Crustacea, Egg, Milk, Gluten.<br>May contain Peanuts, Soybean, Tree nuts, Sesame seeds. |
| <b>Pesto Chicken</b>                  | Thickened Cream (Pasteurised, Thickened Cream Containing 35% Milk Fat.), San Remo Linguine (Durum Wheat Semolina), Chicken (Chicken, Salt, Dextrose, Citrus Flour, Yeast Extract, Antioxidant (316), Food Acid (325), Thickener (407), Preservative (223), Mineral Salt (451), Water Added), Basil Pesto (Canola Oil, Soy, Spinach, Water, Parmesan Cheese (9%), Milk, Salt, Cultures, Rennet, Tapioca Starch), Cashew Nuts, Basil (2%), Vinegar, Salt, Garlic, Acidic Regulators (270, 330), Preservatives (202, 211)), Roma Tomatoes, Parmesan Cheese (Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme), Onion, Parsley, Garlic (Garlic, Salt), Cashews, Mixed Herbs. | Contains Wheat, Milk, Peanuts, Soybean, Tree Nuts, Gluten.<br>May Contain Egg.                          |

**Salads**

|                                  |   |  |
|----------------------------------|---|--|
| <b>Caesar Salad</b>              | Cos Lettuce, Streaky Bacon (Pork, Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Natural Wood Smoke), Caesar Dressing (Water, Soya Bean Oil, Sugar, Salt, Olive Oil, Thickener (1414), Milk Solids, Acidity Regulator (260, 270, 330), Black Pepper, Flavour, Stabiliser (415), Preservative (211, 202), Emulsifier (405), Nature Identical Flavour, Antioxidant (385)), Parmesan Cheese (Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme), Crouton | Contains Wheat, Egg, Fish, Milk, Soybean, Sulphites, Gluten. |
| <b>Garden Salad</b>              | Mesclun Lettuce, Red Peppers (Water, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar), Red Onion, Mushrooms, Cherry Tomatoes, Italian Dressing (Water, Vinegar, Sugar, Onion, Salt, Garlic, Food Acids (331, 330), Capsicum, Vegetable Gum (407), Pepper, Basil, Oregano, Rosemary, Marjoram)  |  |
| <b>Rocket and Parmesan Salad</b> | Rocket, Parmesan Cheese (Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme), Olive Oil, Lemon Juice, Salt.   | Contains Milk.   |

**Sides and Wings**

|                                 |  |                  |
|---------------------------------|--|------------------|
| <b>Smokey BBQ Chicken Wings</b> | Oven Roasted Wings, Peri Peri (Spices, Paprika, Cumin, Chillies), Dextrose, Salt, Anti-Caking Agent (551 Barbeque Sauce (Water, Sugar, Tomato Paste, Vinegar, Salt, Thickener (1414), Flavour, Acidity Regulators (260, 330), Spice, Colour (150d), Preservative (202, 211), Stabilizer (415), Shallot | Contains Gluten. |
|---------------------------------|--|------------------|



**Product**

**Ingredient Statement**

**Allergens Statement**

|   |   |  |
|---|---|--|
| <b>Sriracha Wings</b>                     | Oven Roasted Wings, Peri Peri (Spices, Paprika, Cumin, Chillies), Dextrose, Salt, Anti-Caking Agent (551)). Cream (Cream, Milk Solids, Thickener (1442), Stabiliser (460, 466, 452), Emulsifier (471)), Siracha (Chilli, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Distilled Vinegar, Potassium Sorbate, Sodium Bisulphite, Xanthan Gum), Garlic (Garlic, Salt), Shallot.  | Contains Egg, Milk.  |
| <b>Chicken Bites</b>                      | Chargrilled Chicken Breast (Chicken Breast, Qld Brine (Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452) Food Acid (262)), Rc Seasoning (Maltodextrin, Flavouring (627, 631) Anticaking Agents (551)), Carrageenan), Kura Panko Bread Crumbs (Wheat Flour, Glucose (Corn Starch) and Yeast), Bread Crumbs Fine White (Wheat, Water), Crispy Batter Mix (Modified Food Starch (E1420), Tapioca Dextrin, Milk Powder, Dehydrated Vegetable), Black Cracked Pepper, Rice Bran Oil, Salt.  | Contains Wheat, Soybean.   |
| <b>Chips</b>                              | Potato (91%), Coating (Modified Starch (1412), Rice Flour, Dextrin, Pea Fibre, Raising Agents (450, 500), Thickener (415), Pea Protein), Canola Oil.  | Made in a facility that also processes products with Gluten containing cereals, milk, sulphites. |
| <b>Chip Seasoning – Cajun</b>             | Salt, Paprika, Basil, Pepper, Onion Powder, Garlic, Thyme, Chilli, Fennel.  |  |
| <b>Chip Seasoning – Herb Mix and Salt</b> | Rosemary, Oregano and Laurel Leaves, Murray River Salt,   |  |
| <b>Chip Seasoning – Salt flakes</b>       | Rosemary, Murray River Salt.  |  |
| <b>Chicken Bites- Side</b>                | Ingredients: Chargrilled Chicken Breast (Chicken Breast, Qld Brine (Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452) Food Acid (262)), Rc Seasoning (Maltodextrin, Flavouring (627, 631) Anticaking Agents (551)), Carrageenan), Kura Panko Bread Crumbs (Wheat Flour, Glucose (Corn Starch) and Yeast), Bread Crumbs Fine White (Wheat, Water), Crispy Batter Mix (Modified Food Starch (E1420), Tapioca Dextrin, Milk Powder, Dehydrated Vegetable), Black Cracked Pepper, Rice Bran Oil, Salt.   | Contains Wheat, Soybean, Cereals, Gluten.  |
| <b>Desserts</b>                           |   |  |
| <b>Apple Crunch</b>                       | Pie Apple Sliced (Apple, Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid), Calcium Chloride), Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Water, Custard (Milk (89%), Sugar, Thickener (1442), Flavour, Vegetable Gum (Carrageenan), Colours (102, 110)), Crumble Mix (Wheat Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oil, Dextrose (Wheat Derived), Emulsifiers (322 From Soy), 471), Salt, Water, Colour (160a), Humectant (1520), Antioxidant (320), Flavourings, Vegetable Gum (415), Food Acid (330)), Salted Caramel Sauce (Sugar, Water, Glucose (Sulphites), Invert Syrup, Milk Solids, Vegetable Fat, Salt, Thickeners (1442, 401), Emulsifiers (471, 322 (Soy)), Mineral Salts (339, 500), Preservative (202)), Compressed Yeast | Contains Wheat, Milk, Soybean, Sulphites, Gluten   |
| <b>Chocolate Brownie</b>                  | Chocolate Brownie (Sugar, Wheat Flour (Thiamine), Egg, Water, Margarine [Vegetable Fats, Water, Salt, Milk Solids, Emulsifiers (Vegetable – 471, 472c), Antioxidant (304), Natural Flavour, Natural Colour (Carotene)], Cocoa, Whey Powder, Dark Chocolate, Salt, Thickener (1412), Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), Natural Vanilla Flavour, Emulsifier (Soy Lecithin) Cocoa Solids: 6%), Chocolate Fudge Sauce (Sugar, Water, Dextrose, Milk Solids, Cocoa Powder, Vegetable Fat, Maltodextrin, Salt, Thickener (401) Preservative (202), Flavour, Emulsifiers (322, Soy)), Icing Sugar Mixture (Pure Icing Sugar, Wheaten Starch.).   | Contains Wheat, Egg, Milk, Soybean, Gluten.<br>May Contain Peanuts, Tree Nuts.                   |
| <b>Chocolate Mousse</b>                   | Cream, Sugar, Vegetable Fat, Cocoa Powder, Milk Solids, Emulsifier (soy lecithin, 476, 492), Thickeners (412, 407), Vegetable Gum (400), Natural Flavour. Contains 23% Compound Chocolate.  | Contains Milk, Soy.<br>May contain traces of Peanuts and Tree Nuts.                              |
| <b>Cookie and Cream Mousse</b>            | Thickened Cream (61%) [Cream (97%), Thickeners (412, 407)], Chocolate Biscuit (24%) [Wheat flour, Sugar, Canola Oil [Contains Antioxidant (319), Food Acid (330)], Cocoa Powder (5.8%), Glucose Syrup, Salt, Raising Agents (500), Emulsifiers (322 From Soy), Corn Starch, Flavour], White Chocolate [Sugar (47.99 %), Cocoa Butter (27.50 %), Whole Milk Powder (24.0 %), Soya Lecithin (E322) (0.50 %), Natural Vanilla Extract (0.01 %)].   | Contains wheat gluten, milk and soy; May contain traces of nuts, eggs.                           |





**Product**

**Ingredient Statement**

**Allergens Statement**

|  |   |   |
|--|---|---|
| <p><b>Honeycomb Peanut Brittle Ice Cream</b></p>       | <p>Fresh Milk, Cream, Swirl (Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Milk, Sugar, Water, Butter, Vegetable Gum (401), Salt, Flavour, Skim Milk Powder), Sugar, Glucose (Corn), Peanut Brittle (Peanuts, Sugar, Glucose, Water, Mineral Salt (500), Salt, Canola Oil, Soy Lecithin), Skim Milk Powder, Honeycomb Kibble (Sugar, Vegetable Fat, Milk Solids, Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers (492, Soy Lecithin), Natural Flavour), Hokey Pokey (Sugar, Glucose (From Wheat), Coconut Oil, Salt, Raising Agent (500), Water) Modified Starch (1400)), Chocolate Flake (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Powder, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin, 322)), Emusifier (471), Vegetable Gums (412, 410, 407), Flavour, Colour (160b)</p> | <p>CONTAINS: MILK, WHEAT, PEANUTS, SOY<br/>Produced in a factory that uses the following Allergens: Milk, Wheat, Eggs, Nuts, Sesame, Soy, Sulphites &amp; Lupins.</p> |
| <p><b>Dairy Free Dessert – Mango &amp; Coconut</b></p> | <p>Coconut Cream (Coconut Cream, Coconut Water, Stabiliser (415)), Sugar, Mango Ripple (Mango, Sugar, Tapioca Starch, Vegetable Gum (412), Citric Acid (330)), Dextrose, Coconut, Emulsifier (471), Vegetable Gums (412, 410, 407), Flavour.</p>  | <p>Produced in a factory that uses the following Allergens: Milk, Wheat, Eggs, Nuts, Sesame, Soy, Sulphites &amp; Lupins.</p>   |
| <p><b>Red Velvet Chocolate Cupcake Ice Cream</b></p>   | <p>Farm Fresh Milk, Cream, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Milk Solids, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Vegetable Fat ( Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Palm, Soya Bean &amp; Cotton Seed), Condensed Milk, Water, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Liquor, Wheat Flour, Brown Sugar, Fructose, Corn Syrup, Vegetable Gums (412, 410, 407, 415, 401), Emulsifiers (471, Soya Lecithin 322, 476), Thickener (1442), Colour (113, 133, 122), Natural &amp; Artificial Flavour (Vanillin), Salt, Polyglycerol (476), Preservative (202), Maize Starch. Chocolate (7%) Ice Cream Min. 10% Milk Fat with Confectionery (10%) and Red Velvet Sauce (17%)</p>  | <p>Contains Wheat, Milk, Soybean, Gluten.</p>   |
| <p><b>Salted Caramel Crunch Ice Cream</b></p>          | <p>Farm Fresh Milk, Cream, Sugar, Glucose Syrup (sources include Wheat), Milk Solids, Invert Syrup, Vegetable Fat, Extract of Malted (Barley &amp; Rice or Wheat or Barley), Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Water, Gelatine, Butter, Vegetable Gums (412, 410, 407, 440a, 401), Thickener (1442), Emulsifiers (471, Soya Lecithin (322), 492), Mineral Salts (339, 500), Wheat Gluten, Raising Agent (501), Mineral (Calcium), Salt, Vitamins (A, B2, B1, D3), Natural Flavour (Vanilla Extract), Preservative (202). Malted (6%) Ice Cream Min. 10% Milk Fat with Confectionery (10%) and Salty Caramel Sauce (16%)</p>   | <p>Contains Wheat, Milk, Soybean, Gluten.</p>   |

***We go to great lengths to identify allergens in the food we prepare, however we cannot guarantee that they have been created in a 100% allergen free environment. All products may contain traces of allergens: gluten, milk, nuts, soy, fish/seafood, egg, sesame seeds and sulphites, and other ingredients: meat and meat products, olive pits, onion, garlic, and chilli.***